

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5135-5136 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANISONS & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to process for pre-final hearing.
th
List again on 29 September, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar