

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5135-5136 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. MANISONS & CO. & ORS. ... Respondents

O R D E R

We find that the Commissioner as well as the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal have arrived at the finding of facts and no question of law is involved in the present appeals. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
May 15, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5136/2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANISONS & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]